E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C

High Capacity Ultra High Capacity
A 12 1/4” (311mm) 17” (432mm)
B 13 1/4” (337mm) 16 7/8” (429mm)
C 7 7/8” (200mm) 11 1/2” (292mm)
D 4 1/4” (108mm) 8” (203mm)
E 4 3/4” (121mm) 6” (152mm)
F 1 3/8” (35mm) 2” (51mm)
G ----------------------- 5 3/4” (146mm)
H ----------------------- 2 1/2” (64mm)
E L E C T R I C A L R AT I N G S
Rated Wattage to 87 1/2% of rated D.C. Voltage Lamp Information
Model DC Voltage 1 1/2 hours 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours Type Wattage Number
High Capacity
HR87* 6 87 65 43 32 Incandescent 9 29-84
HR117* 6 117 87 58 43 Incandescent 9 29-84
HR12117* 12 117 87 58 43 Incandescent 9 29-86
HR12117347*1 12 117 87 — — Incandescent 9 29-86
Ultra High Capacity
HR180* 6 180 135 90 67 Incandescent 9 29-84
HR12170* 12 170 128 85 64 Incandescent 9 29-86
HR12210* 12 210 157 105 78 Incandescent 9 29-86
HR12360* 12 360 270 180 135 Incandescent 9 29-86
Energy  Data
Input Current (Max.):
Model No. 120V  277V 347V
HR87 .50A .21A